MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: July 28, 2022

AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Item #93

Resolution File No. 22-769 Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Parks and Culture

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Burgelis

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Create the WHEREAS clause at or near line 63 as follows:

WHEREAS, as Washington Park is intended to be a calm place for people to relax and engage in recreation, traffic calming techniques in the Washington Park roadway are essential, including: a road center line, a bike lane, and crosswalk striping with crosswalk signage; and

WHEREAS, Washington Park is beloved by both residents living nearby and throughout the Milwaukee County community and is an essential part of the "Grand Necklace of Parks" in Milwaukee County, a crucial piece of Frederick Law Olmsted's vision and legacy; and

Amend the BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause at or near line 89 as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and directs the Office of the Comptroller and the Department of Administrative Services to process an administrative transfer of \$2,000 §14,000 from Org. Unit 1940-1945 Appropriation for Contingencies to Org. Unit 9010 – Parks, Recreation and Culture Administration to purchase the supplies and materials necessary to update signage in the Washington Park roadway; and to implement traffic calming modifications in the new Olmsted Way, a center line in the road, bike lanes, and crosswalk striping with appropriate signage for two crosswalks.